FLC PCA
Final Time Results
#9 - FLC-PCA AutoX No 9 - Sat 11-13-2021

Timed Entries: 41

Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time| Diff.|From 1st|
1 1 fun 60(Ken Marion Mazda, Miata; 2019 35.648|0.000 0.000
2 2 fun 67 |Harry Corbin Subaru, STI; 2005 35.84710.199 0.199
3 1 p8 68 |Nick Rocca Porsche, Cayman GT4; 2016 36.029|0.182 0.381
4 3 fun 9|Dan Simionescu Mazda, Mazdaspeed Miata; 2005 37.076(1.047 1.428
5 4 fun| 171|Bryce Merideth Chevrolet, Corvette; 2006 37.249|0.173 1.601
6 5 fun 13|Chris Wells Miata, Mazda; 1991 37.382|0.133 1.734
7 6 fun| 36/(Christian Napoletano VW, Golf R; 2019 37.644(0.262 1.996
8 7 fun| 111|Robert Pace Mazda, Miata; 2004 37.866|0.222 2.218
9 1 p7 11|James West Porsche, 718 Cayman GTS; 2019 37.929|0.063 2.281
10 1 s7 2(Terry Glazar Porsche, Cayman S; 2019 37.955(0.026 2.307
11 8 fun 27|Joseph Vance Miata, Mazda; 1999 37.998|0.043 2.350
12 9 fun 81 |Stephen Claxton Chevrolet, Corvette; 2016 38.004(0.006 2.356
13 1 sl 1|Heather O Hamill Porsche, Boxster; 2013 38.083|0.079 2.435
14 1 s6| 90(Maury Hamill Porsche, Cayman; 2018 38.173(0.090 2.525
15 10 fun| 101 [Marco Rocca Lotus, Exige; 2007 38.330(0.157 2.682
16 2 s6 4|Mark Peebles Porsche, Boxster S Bl Ed.; 2012 38.687(0.357 3.039
17 p6| 49|Don Cross Porsche, Boxster S; 2008 38.861(0.174 3.213
18 11 fun 7|Tony Brizzolara BMW, 328i; 2009 38.869(0.008 3.221
19 1 p2| 117|Gary Merideth Porsche, 944S2; 1989 38.887(0.018 3.239
20 3 s6 6(Tony Torgersen Porsche, Cayman S; 2014 38.942|0.055 3.294
21 1 p5 23|Alex Flores Porsche, Boxster; 2006 39.077|0.135 3.429
22 2 p8 17|Hal Gunner Porsche, 911-gt3; 2010 39.561(0.484 3.913
23 1 s5 77 |Mel Saiz Porsche, Boxster S; 2003 39.573|0.012 3.925
24 2 sl| 313|Karolyn Boulanger Porsche, 718 Spyder; 2020 39.848|0.275 4.200
25 2 s7| 747|Terry Johnson Porsche, 911 Carrera 4S; 2017 40.019]0.171 4.371
26 2 p6 3|Gerard Hynes Porsche, Boxter; 2018 40.118|0.099| 4.470
27 2 s5| 981 |Keith Thompson Porsche, Boxster; 2016 40.236|0.118 4.588
28 12 fun 10(Joshua Schwarz Tesla, Model Y; 2021 40.276|0.040 4.628
29 13 fun 71|Cristina Gonzalez Pascual|BMW, M3; 2016 40.830|0.554 5.182
30 14 fun|1171|Michael Reyes Mazda, MX-5 Miata; 2021 41.289]0.459 5.641
31 3 sl 54|Karyn Rinaldi Porsche, Boxster S Bl Ed.; 2012 41.625|0.336 5.977
32 15 fun| 58|Steve Young Chevrolet, Corvette ZR-1; 1991 41.783|0.158 6.135
33 3 s5| 76|Carl Lueck Porsche, Boxster; 2009 41.916/0.133 6.268




34 16 fun 12|Jorge Gonzalez Garcia BMW, M3C; 2003 42.393|0.477 6.745
35 17 fun 63 |Frank Mach Toyota, 86; 2021 43.332]0.939 7.684
36 18 fun 69|Tim Toccalino Hyundai, Veloster Rally; 2016 43.335|0.003 7.687
37 19 fun 29|Gregory Zollo mazda, miata; 1999 43.545|0.210 7.897
38 1 s2| 86|Kevin Duffy Porsche, 924S; 1987 46.099|2.554| 10.451
39 4 S8| 114|Jack Fitch Porsche, Carrera S; 2009 47.190(1.091( 11.542
40 5 sl|{ 198|Sarah Thompson Porsche, Boxster; 2016 47.687|0.497| 12.039
41 6 sl 14|Amanda Fitch Porsche, Carrera S; 2009 47.856|0.169( 12.208

Pos.

Class # Rookie Driver

Results by CLASS
Car Model

Total

Diff. From 1st

S2 -

'S2 Stock' Total Entries:

1T 1 Heather O Hamill Porsche, Boxster; 2013 38.083([-]1.765 -
2T 313 Karolyn Boulanger Porsche, 718 Spyder; 2020 39.848( +1.765| +1.765
3 54 Karyn Rinaldi Porsche, Boxster S Bl Ed.; 2012 |41.625| +1.777| +3.542
4 198 Sarah Thompson Porsche, Boxster; 2016 47.687 - -
5 14 Amanda Fitch Porsche, Carrera S; 2009 47.856| +0.169| +9.773

I T o N N

s5 -

'S5 Stock' Total Entries: 3

al Entries: 3

1T 77 Mel Saiz Porsche, Boxster S; 2003 39.573 - -
2 981 Keith Thompson Porsche, Boxster; 2016 40.236| +0.663| +1.549
3 76 Carl Lueck Porsche, Boxster; 2009 41.916| +1.680| +3.229

al Entries: 2

2 Terry Glazar

Porsche, Cayman S; 2019

37.955|[-]2.064

1T 90 Maury Hamill Porsche, Cayman; 2018 38.173([-]0.769 -
2 4 Mark Peebles Porsche, Boxster S Bl Ed.; 2012 [38.687|[-]0.886 -
3 6 Tony Torgersen Porsche, Cayman S; 2014 38.942| +0.769| +0.769

Terry Johnson
- 'S8 Stock' Total Entries:

Porsche, 911 Carrera 4S; 2017

40.019

+2.064
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p2 -

'P2 Performance' Total Entries:

----

- 'P5 Performance' Total Entries: 1

-----

p6 -
1T

'P6 Performance' Total Entries: 2
49 Don Cross

Porsche, Boxster S; 2008

38.861([-]11.257

3 Gerard Hynes

Porsche, Boxter; 2018

40.118

+1.257

+1.257




- 'P7 Performance' Total Entries: 1

o T mes et {Forsene, 715 Coyman G5 2015157929 <

p8 - 'P8 Performance' Total Entries: 2
1T 68 Nick Rocca Porsche, Cayman GT4; 2016 36.029([-]13.532 -
2 17 Hal Gunner Porsche, 911-gt3; 2010 39.561| +3.532| +3.532

‘All Non-Porsche' Total Entries: 19
1T 60 Ken Marion Mazda, Miata; 2019 35.648([-]10.199 -
2T 67 Harry Corbin Subaru, STI; 2005 35.847( +0.199| +0.199
3T 9 Dan Simionescu Mazda, Mazdaspeed Miata; 2005 [37.076| +1.229| +1.428
4T 171 Bryce Merideth Chevrolet, Corvette; 2006 37.249( +0.173| +1.601
5T 13 Chris Wells Miata, Mazda; 1991 37.382| +0.133| +1.734
6T 36 Christian Napoletano VW, Golf R; 2019 37.644( +0.262| +1.996
111 Robert Pace Mazda, Miata; 2004 37.866( +0.222| +2.218
27 Joseph Vance Miata, Mazda; 1999 37.998( +0.132| +2.350
81 Stephen Claxton Chevrolet, Corvette; 2016 38.004( +0.006| +2.356
10 101 Marco Rocca Lotus, Exige; 2007 38.330( +0.326| +2.682
11 7 Tony Brizzolara BMW, 328i; 2009 38.869| +0.539( +3.221
12 10 Joshua Schwarz Tesla, Model Y; 2021 40.276| +1.407| +4.628
13 71 Cristina Gonzalez Pascual | BMW, M3; 2016 40.830( +0.554| +5.182
14 1171 Michael Reyes Mazda, MX-5 Miata; 2021 41.289| +0.459| +5.641
15 58 Steve Young Chevrolet, Corvette ZR-1; 1991 |41.783| +0.494| +6.135
16 12 Jorge Gonzalez Garcia BMW, M3C; 2003 42.393| +0.610| +6.745
17 63 Frank Mach Toyota, 86; 2021 43.332| +0.939| +7.684
18 69 Tim Toccalino Hyundai, Veloster Rally; 2016 43.335| +0.003| +7.687
19 29 Gregory Zollo mazda, miata; 1999 43.545| +0.210| +7.897
Top Times Of Day Time‘ Class # Driver
Raw time 35.648 fun|60 [Ken Marion




